Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Secured Party's Trademark Security Interest in Trademarks originally recorded on Reel/Frame: 3099/0561 (and referenced on Schedule A to this Release of Trademark Security Interest)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative		11/30/2006	Unknown:
Agent		11/30/2000	OTIKITOWIT.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	White Brothers Performance Products, Inc.; Motorsport Aftermarket Group, Inc.; V&H Performance, Inc.; Kuryakyn Holdings, Inc; J&P Cycles, Inc.; Progressive Suspension, Inc. and Mustang Motorcycle Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2146 Michelson Drive, Suite B
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1963632	KURYAKYN USA
Registration Number:	1882054	MUSTANG
Registration Number:	1900355	PORKER PIPES
Registration Number:	1900357	PORKER
Registration Number:	2162359	MUSTANG
Registration Number:	2095831	CRUISE CONTROL
Registration Number:	2024131	KEEPING THE WORLD ON 2 WHEELS
Registration Number:	2027275	J&P CYCLES
Registration Number:	2028995	J & P CYCLES
Registration Number:	2593324	WHITE BROTHERS

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0361

900064174

29290

H \$740.0

Registration Number:	2295104	E-SERIES
Registration Number:	2372257	PROGRESSIVE SUSPENSION INC. U.S.A.
Registration Number:	2326937	WHITE BROTHERS
Registration Number:	2630269	R4
Registration Number:	2716499	AIRTAIL
Registration Number:	2635004	5TH ELEMENT
Registration Number:	2795640	CV/T
Registration Number:	2652948	PLATFORM DAMPING
Registration Number:	2693185	VANCE & HINES
Registration Number:	2755532	VANCE & HINES RACING
Registration Number:	2763839	PROGRESSIVE SUSPENSION
Registration Number:	3118635	ISO
Registration Number:	2892561	KURYAKYN
Registration Number:	2809428	
Serial Number:	78273847	ALLOYMX
Serial Number:	78371706	6TH SENSE
Serial Number:	78371709	THERMALTECH
Registration Number:	2990665	GRAVITY
Serial Number:	78438783	WILD THINGS PERFORMANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.
Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street
Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham	
Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/	
Date:	12/07/2006	

Total Attachments: 5

source=(T-Release)(MAG)#page1.tif source=(T-Release)(MAG)#page2.tif source=(T-Release)(MAG)#page3.tif source=(T-Release)(MAG)#page4.tif source=(T-Release)(MAG)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of November 30, 2006. Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "2004 Grant"), dated as of December 17, 2004, by and among White Brothers Performance Products, Inc., Motorsport Aftermarket Group, Inc., V&H Performance, Inc., Kuryakyn Holdings, Inc., J&P Cycles, Inc., Progressive Suspension, Inc. and Mustang Motorcycle Products, Inc. (the "2004 Assignors") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent (the "2004 Assignee") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 3099/0561.

Reference is also hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "2005 Grant"), dated as of April 26, 2005, by and between Performance Machine, Inc. (formerly known as PMI Acquisition Sub, Inc.) (the "2005 Assignor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent (the "2005 Assignee") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3150/0454.

The 2004 Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the 2004 Assignors that the security interest granted by the 2004 Assignors in the Trademarks (as defined in the 2004 Grant) (the "2004 Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that the 2004 Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the 2004 Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the 2004 Grant.

The 2005 Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the 2005 Assignor that the security interest granted by the 2005 Assignor in the Trademarks (as defined in the 2005 Grant) (the "2005 Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule B, is terminated and released, and that the 2005 Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the 2005 Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the 2005 Grant.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA3:1125984.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

as Administrative Agent

By: ____Name:

Leonardo Fernandez

Title:

Executive Director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 30							
1	Serial #: Mark:	74383429 Filing Dt KURYAKYN USA	: 04/27/1993	Reg #:	1963632	Reg. Dt:	03/26/1996
2	Serial #: Mark:	74449089 Filing Dt MUSTANG	: 10/21/1993	Reg #:	1882054	Reg. Dt:	03/07/1995
3		74522356 Filing Dt PORKER PIPES	: 05/04/1994	Reg #:	1900355	Reg. Dt:	06/20/1995
4	Serial #: Mark:	74523171 Filing Dt PORKER	: 05/04/1994	Reg #:	1900357	Reg. Dt:	06/20/1995
5	Serial #: Mark:	74707643 Filing Dt MUSTANG	: 07/28/1995	Reg #:	2162359	Reg. Dt:	06/02/1998
6	Serial #: Mark:	75024076 Filing Dt CRUISE CONTROL	: 11/27/1995	Reg #:	2095831	Reg. Dt:	09/09/1997
7	Serial #: Mark:	75065337 Filing Dt KEEPING THE WORLD		Reg #:	2024131	Reg. Dt:	12/17/1996
8	Serial #: Mark:	75065354 Filing Dt J&P CYCLES	: 02/29/1996	Reg #:	2027275	Reg. Dt:	12/31/1996
9	Serial #: Mark:	75067115 Filing Dt J & P CYCLES	: 03/04/1996	Reg #:	2028995	Reg. Dt:	01/07/1997
10	Serial #: Mark:	75153969 Filing Dt WHITE BROTHERS	: 08/21/1996	Reg #:	2593324	Reg. Dt:	07/16/2002
11	Serial #: Mark:	75413297 Filing Dt E-SERIES	: 01/05/1998	Reg #:	2295104	Reg. Dt:	11/30/1999
12	Serial #: Mark:	75619845 Filing Dt PROGRESSIVE SUSPE			2372257	Reg. Dt:	08/01/2000
13	Serial #: Mark:	75977495 Filing Dt WHITE BROTHERS	: 08/21/1996	Reg #:	2326937	Reg. Dt:	03/07/2000
14	Serial #: Mark:	76160273 Filing Dt R4	: 11/06/2000	Reg #:	2630269	Reg. Dt:	10/08/2002

Schedule A-1

15	Serial #: Mark:	76347780 Filing Dt: AIRTAIL	12/13/2001	Reg #:	2716499	Reg. Dt:	05/13/2003
16	Serial #: Mark:	76348990 Filing Dt: 5TH ELEMENT	12/17/2001	Reg #:	2635004	Reg. Dt:	10/15/2002
17	Serial #: Mark:	76361617 Filing Dt: CV/T	01/22/2002	Reg #:	2795640	Reg. Dt:	12/16/2003
18	Serial #: Mark:	76374557 Filing Dt: PLATFORM DAMPING	02/21/2002	Reg #:	2652948	Reg. Dt:	11/19/2002
19	Serial #: Mark:	76417011 Filing Dt: VANCE & HINES	06/04/2002	Reg #:	2693185	Reg. Dt:	03/04/2003
20	Serial #: Mark:	76417012 Filing Dt: VANCE & HINES RACIN		Reg #:	2755532	Reg. Dt:	08/26/2003
21	Serial #: Mark:	76440998 Filing Dt: PROGRESSIVE SUSPEN		Reg #:	2763839	Reg. Dt:	09/16/2003
22	Serial #: Mark:	76456324 Filing Dt: ISO	09/30/2002	Reg #:	3118635	Reg. Dt:	07/25/2006
23	Serial #: Mark:	76466572 Filing Dt: KURYAKYN	11/04/2002	Reg #:	2892561	Reg. Dt:	10/12/2004
24	Serial #: Mark:	78144038 Filing Dt:	07/15/2002	Reg #:	2809428	Reg. Dt:	01/27/2004
25	Serial #: Mark:	78273847 Filing ALLOYMX	Dt: 07/14	4/2003	Reg #:	NONE	Reg. Dt:
26	Serial #: Mark:	78371706 Filing 6TH SENSE	Dt: 02/20	0/2004	Reg #:	NONE	Reg. Dt:
27	Serial #: Mark:	78371709 Filing THERMALTECH	Dt: 02/20				Reg. Dt:
28		78408347 Filing Dt: GRAVITY	04/26/2004	Reg #:	2990665	Reg. Dt:	08/30/2005
29	Serial #: Mark:	78438783 Filing WILD THINGS PERFO		1/2004	Reg #:	NONE	Reg. Dt:

SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 3

Serial #: <u>74556591</u> **Filing Dt:** 07/28/1994 **Reg #:** <u>1913212</u> **Reg. Dt:** 08/22/1995

Mark:

2 Serial #: 74558528 Filing Dt: 08/08/1994 Reg #: 1952532 Reg. Dt: 01/30/1996

Mark:

3 Serial #: 78338890 Filing Dt: 12/10/2003 Reg #: 2911115 Reg. Dt: 12/14/2004

Mark: PHATAIL

Schedule B-1

LA3:1125984.1

RECORDED: 12/07/2006